Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB.No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
RECORDATION FOR PATENT		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alexander F. Zabudkin Victor Matylenko	Name: Solux Corporation	
Alexey Matvyeyev	Internal Address:	
Aleksandr M. Itkin		
Execution Date(s) April 23, 2004 & April 24, 2004	Street Address: _9663 Tierra Grande Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>San Diego</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92126	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
10/831,448	D. F GLORIT 140.(5)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes ZNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved; 1	
Name: <u>COHEN SAKAGUCHI &amp; ENGLISH LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: -CUSTOMER NO. 23410-	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:		
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1105</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	5/01 0000000	
Signature	<u>-08/23/2004</u> Date	
James K. Sakaggehi	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	shoot, anaçımırchis, and popuments:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0404

Assignment Solux Corporation April 22, 2004

SOL-103

## ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, we, Alexander F. Zabudkin, a citizen of Ukraine; Victor Matvienko, a citizen of Ukraine; Alexey Matvyeyev, a citizen of Ukraine and Aleksandr M. Itkin, a citizen of the U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD OF PREPARING 4-R-SUBSTITUTED 4-DEMETHOXYDAUNORUBICIN, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed on or about April 22, 2004;

WHEREAS, Solux Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 9663 Tierra Grande Street, Suite 206, San Diego, California 92126 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination certificate or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International, Bilateral, or other treaty or convention, and including the right to sue for past royalties and past infringement; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

## PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0405

SOL-103

Assignment Solux Corporation April 22, 2004

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS our hands:

Alexander F. Zabudkin Donetsk Location:

23

Date:

Victor Matvienko Location: Donet

Date:

Aleksandr M. Itkin	0		
Location:	•		
Date:		·	 •

	_ Allas 1
Alexey Matv	/eyev
Location:	Donetsk Ukraina
Date:	23.04.04

SOL-103

Assignment Solux Corporation April 22, 2004

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS our hands:

· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····	- 1 - 1 - 1	
Alexander F. Zabudkin	1			
Turankinin	:		1 A A	
Location:				
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		_
		<sup>1</sup> 4 . 1		

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

T

Levend	r M. Itkin				
			11		
ocation:	SAN 6	)/een	01		
പോ ചി					
vate: 🌱	/24/20	<u>ש</u> עיי י			٠.
7				-	

Victor Matvienko	
Location:	
Date:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Alexey Matvyeye	v	
Location:	· .	
Date:	<u> </u>	

.2

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0407